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Committee 1: Racial Equity 
Andre Eaton*, Co-Lead 

Parent Child+ 
aeaton@parentchildplus.org 

Nora Yates*, Co-Lead 
Division of Child Care, 

Office of Children and Families 
nora.yates@ocfs.ny.gov 

 
Meredith Chimento*, Early Care and Learning Council 
mchimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

      
Carolyn Wiggins*, NYS Head Start Association      
cwiggins@ftgeocenterhs.org 
  

Laura Gonzalez-Murphy*, NYS Department of State, Office 
of the New Americans 
Laura.GonzalezMurphy@dos.ny.gov 

Elizabeth Wolkomir*, NYC Administration for Children’s 
Services, Division of Child and Family Well-Being 
elizabeth.wolkomir@acs.nyc.gov 

 
Nathan Graber*, NYS Department of Health, Office of 
Health Insurance Programs  
Nathan.graber2@health.ny.gov 

Paulette Coppin, Office of Early Learning, State Education 
Department 
paulette.coppin@nysed.gov 

 
 Hope Lesane, CUNY PDI 
 Hope.Lesane@cuny.edu 

 
Ehasuyi Gomes, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Ehasuyi.Gomes@ccf.ny.gov 
 

 
Expert Resource 
Cynthia Stewart, Office of the New Americans, NYS Department of State. Can offer feedback/recommendations on 
access for new Americans with disabilities Cynthia.Stewart@dos.ny.gov 
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Committee 2: Family & Community Resources 

Laurie Black*, Co-Lead 
United Way of Central New York 

laurieblack72@gmail.com 

 

 
Bob Frawley*, Consultant 
Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 

Pedro Cordero*, Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team 
pedro.cordero@stginternational.com 

Liz Isakson*, Docs for Tots 
lizisakson@gmail.com 
liz@docsfortots.org 

 
Karen Kissinger*, NYS Office of Children and Family 
Services, Program & Community Development 
Karen.Kissinger@ocfs.ny.gov 

Raymond Pierce*, NYS Department of Health, Bureau of 
Early Intervention 
Raymond.Pierce@health.ny.gov 

 
Kelly Dodd*, United Way of New York State 
doddk@uwnys.org 

Erik Sweet*, NYS Education Department, Office of Early 
Learning 
Erik.Sweet@nysed.gov 

Lauren Moore*, New York State Library 
Lauren.Moore@nysed.gov 

 
 Carolyn May, NYS Office of Children and Family Services, 
Families Together 
 Carolyn.May@ocfs.ny.gov 

 
Cynthia Stewart, NYS Department of State, 
Office of the New Americans 
cynthia.stewart@dos.ny.gov 

Kara Georgi, Children’s Trust Fund Alliance  
 Kara.georgi@ctfalliance.org 

Rachel Roberts, Early Care and Learning Council 
rroberts@earlycareandlearning.org 

Abbe Hahn, Early Care and Learning Council 
ahahn@earlycareandlearning.org 

 
Erika Bezio, PAC Parent  
bezioeri@slcs.org 

Raleighn Williams, Families Together NY 
rwilliams@ftnys.org  

 
Kate Rose Bobseine, NYS Department of Health, Office of 
Public Health,  
katerose.bobseine@health.ny.gov 

 Daphne Brown, Families Together NY 
 dbrown@ftnys.org 
 

 
Nancy Hampton, NYS Council on Children and Families     
Nancy.Hampton@ccf.ny.gov 
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Committee 3: Workforce 
Tara N. Gardner*, Co-Lead 

Day Care Council of New York  
tngardner@dccnyinc.org 

 

Pedro Cordero*, Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team  
pedro.cordero@stginternational.com 

Suzanne Sousa*, Stella and Charles Guttman Foundation 
ssousa@guttmanfoundation.org 

 
Kate McCormick*, New York State Association of Early 
Childhood Teacher Educators 
kate.mccormick@cortland.edu 

Dona Anderson*, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute  
Dona.Anderson@cuny.edu 

 
Abbe Kovacik*, Brightside Up  
akovacik@brightsideup.org 

 
Lauri Strano*, Children’s Institute 
LauriStrano@gmail.com 

Carolyn Wiggins*, NYS Head Start Association 
cwiggins@ftgeocenterhs.org 

Fred Arcuri*, Corning Incorporated 
ArcuriF@corning.com 

 
Kristen Kerr*, New York Association for the Education of 
Young Children 
kkerr@nyaeyc.org 

 
Phil Cleary*, NYS United Teachers 
clearypm@yahoo.com 

 
Marilyn Mooney, New York State Education Department, 
Preschool Policy Unit 
Marilyn.Mooney@nysed.gov 

 
Claudine Campanelli, NY Early Childhood 
Professional Development Institute 
claudine.campanelli@cuny.edu 

Joy Foskett, NY Preschool/NY Kids Club, Adjunct 
Professor- Touro Graduate School of Education 
joyffoskett@gmail.com 

 
Jonathan Gabay, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute  
Jonathan.Gabay@cuny.edu 

Linda Darrah, Office of Children and Family Services  
linda.darrah@ocfs.ny.gov 

 
Andria Ryberg, Early Care and Learning Council 
aryberg@earlycareandleaning.org 

 
Abby Okon, NY Early Childhood 
Professional Development Institute 
Abby.Okon@cuny.edu 

Jessica Howe, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute  
Jessica.Howe@cuny.edu 

 
 Amanda Briell, NYS Council on Children and Families 

Amanda.Briell@ccf.ny.gov 

 
Experts for particular topics: Patty Persell* 
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Committee 4: Policy 
Jenn O’Connor*, Co-Lead 

Empire State Campaign for Child Care 
jennellenoconnor@gmail.com 

Alexis Harrington*, Co-Lead 
NYS Office for People with Developmental Disabilities 

Alexis.X.Harrington@opwdd.ny.gov 

Melissa Alexander*, Office of Temporary and Disability 
Assistance 
Melissa.alexander@otda.ny.gov 

Evelyn Blanck*, New York Center for Child Development 
ejblanck@msn.com 

Bob Frawley, * Consultant 
Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 

Phil Cleary*, NYS United Teachers 
clearypm@yahoo.com 

Melodie Baker*, Just Equations 
Melodie@impactstats.org 

Kirsten Siegenthaler, Division of Family Health Center for 
Community, NYS Department of Health 
kirsten.siegenthaler@health.ny.gov 

Suzanne Bolling*, Office of Special Education, New York 
State Education Department 
Suzanne.Bolling@nysed.gov 

Sophia Jan*, Northwell Health 
sjan1@northwell.edu 

Patty Persell*, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Patricia.persell@ccf.ny.gov 

Shari Gruber, NYC Administration for Children’s Services 
Shari.Gruber@acs.nyc.gov 

 
Joy Foskett, NY Preschool/NY Kids Club, Adjunct Professor- 
Touro Graduate School of Education 
joyffoskett@gmail.com 

 
Erica Webster, Youth Research Inc. 
erica.webster@yriny.org 

Jessie Havens, Early Care and Learning Council, 
Jhavens@earlycareandlearning.org 

Bonnie Catlin*, NYS Office of Mental Health 
Bonnie.Catlin@omh.ny.gov 

Andrea Biffle, OCFS Empire State Fellow 
andrea.biffle@ocfs.ny.gov 

 Jess Klos Shapiro, Early Care and Learning Council 
jklos@earlycareandlearning.org 
 

 Stephanie Woodard, NYS Council on Children and 
Families 
Stephanie.woodard@ccf.ny.gov 
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Data Team 
Laurie Black*, Co-Lead 

United Way of Central New York 
lblack@unitedway-cny.org 

Bob Frawley*, Co-Lead 
Consultant 

Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 
Yan Wu, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Yan.Wu@ccf.ny.gov 

Olivia Lasala/ Hamish Strong, CUNY PDI 
hamish.strong@cuny.edu , olivia.lasala@cuny.edu 

 
Stephanie Woodard, 
NYS Council on Children and Families 
stephanie.woodard@ccf.ny.gov 

Ryan Chappell/ Sam Brotmann/ Jennifer Bashant, Early 
Care and Learning Council  
rchappell@earlycareandlearning.org 
sbrotmann@earlycareandlearning.org 
jbashant@earlycareandlearning.org 

Dirk Hightower/ Diane Trentini, Children’s Institute 
dirk.hightower@gmail.com 
Dtrentini@childrensinstitute.net 

Sam Gerken / Erin Berical/ Moira Riley, SUNY CHSR 
sbordoff@albany.edu , mrriley@albany.edu 
eberical@albany.edu 

Jason Gish, State Education Department, Office of Early 
Learning Jason.gish@nysed.gov 

Lara Kyriakou, Raising New York 
lkyriakou@edtrustny.org 

 
Muriel Singer, NYC DOH & Mental Hygiene 
Msinger4@health.nyc.gov 

Melinda Denham, Division of Child Care, Office of 
Children and Family Services 
melinda.denham@ocfs.ny.gov 

 
Arron Yarbrough, NYC Mayor’s Office 
AYarbrough@dmsi.nyc.gov 

Alea Simons, Schuyler Center for Analysis and Advocacy 
Inc. 
asimons@scaany.org 

Erica Webster, Youth Research, Inc. 
Erica.Webster@yriny.org 

 

Experts for particular topics: Leslie Capello (QSNY), Erik Sweet* (PreK), Nora Yates* (OCFS), Dona Anderson* 
(CUNY, ECAC), Patty Persell* (Head Start, ECAC), Ray Pierce* (EI) 
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Finance Team 
Bob Frawley*, Co-Lead 

Consultant 
Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 

Meredith Chimento*, Co Lead 
Early Care and Learning Council 

mchimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

Stephanie Woodard, NYS Council on Children and 
Families 
stephanie.woodard@ccf.ny.gov 

Fred Arcuri*, Corning Incorporated 
ArcuriF@corning.com 
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